
9月 3日校車服務  3 September  School Bus Service 

校車車牌 Bus Plate Number :  FC781  

司機姓名 Name of Driver : 呂先生 Mr Lui 9781 3914 

校巴路線及時間表  

站 預算到達時間 地點 有關居住地區 

1 7:00 彩霞道停車場口 

(紅綠燈前) 

彩霞邨,樂華邨 

2 7:05 牛頭角上邨美心快餐對開凹位 牛頭角上邨常悅樓,常滿樓等 

3 7:08 玉蓮台巴士站 玉蓮台 

4 7:17 翠坪邨美心快餐對面巴士站 翠坪邨翠樂樓,翠桐樓;月華街 

5 7:25 鯉魚門邨迴旋處 油塘油麗邨,高翔苑;鯉魚門邨 

6 7:27 鯉魚門道聖道學校門口 油塘油麗邨,高翔苑;鯉魚門邨 

7 7:32 康柏苑路口 藍田 

8 7:35 德田邨德隆樓 德田邨 

9 7:35 德田商場(碧雲道出口) 藍田 

10 7:40 秀茂坪商場麥當勞 秀茂坪 

11 7:43 寶達邨橋底 寶達邨 

12 7:50 康盛巴士站 康盛 

13 7:51 翠林邨水庫避車處 翠林邨 

14 8:00 本校 / 

 

Timetable and Route of School Bus 

Station Estimated bus 
arrival time Pick up Position Catering Living Area 

1 7:00 Car Park Exit, Choi Ha Road 
(in front of traffic light) 

Choi Ha Estate, Lok Wah Estate 

2 7:05 The recess opposite to Maxim 
Restaurant in Upper Ngau Tau Kok 

Estate 

Sheung Yuet House, Sheung Moon 
House, Upper Ngau Tau Kok Estate 

3 7:08 Bus stop at Kwun Tong Garden 

Estate Lotus Towers 

Kwun Tong Garden Estate Lotus 

Towers 

4 7:17 Taxi stand opposite to the Maxim 
Restaurant in the Tsui Ping Estate 

Chui Lok House, Chui Tung House, 
Chui Ping Estate; Yuet Wah Street 

5 7:25 Roundabout of Lei Yue Mun Estate Yau Lai Estate, Ko Cheung Court, 
Lei Yue Mun Estate 

6 7:27 The school gate of Holy Word 
School, Lei Yue Mun Road 

Yau Lai Estate, Ko Cheung Court, 
Lei Yue Mun Estate 

7 7:32 Intersection of Hong Pak Court Lam Tin 

8 7:35 DeLong House, Tak Tin Estate Tak Tin Estate 

9 7:35 Pik Wan Road Exit, Tak Tin 
Shopping Centre 

Lam Tin 



10 7:40 Taxi stand of Sau Mau Ping 
Shopping Centre 

Sau Mau Ping 

11 7:43 Under the foot bridge, Po Tak 
Estate 

Po Tak Estate 

12 7:50 Hong Shing Bus Stop Hong Shing 

13 7:51 Reservoir of lay-bys of Tsui Lam 
Estate 

Tsui Lam Estate 

14 8:00 Our School / 

 

 


